rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) //B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ILYAS MOHAMMED (1/30/2006) AND	
BELGACEM HABA (2/1/2006)	
	Name: TESSERA, INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
	3099 ORCHARD DRIVE
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	CAN IOSE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SAN JOSE
Government Interest Assignment	State:CALIFORNIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
	The second secon
4. Application of patent number(e).	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/291,398	
Additional numbers attached	1? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved.
Name: Raymond Garguilo, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
	Nous tedanted (dovernment interest not arresting
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
City:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6342	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: rgarguilo@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Raymond Garguilo, Jr
9. Signature:	
	February 10, 2006
Signature	Date
Raymond Garguilo, Jr 50,930	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atlachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 017278 FRAME: 0182

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESSERA 3.0-420
	of
Whereas, I, Ilyas Mohammed	
1400 Bowe Ave. #705; Santa Clara, California 95051	Lie courand tractal improvements in
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert STACKED MICROELECTRONIC PACKAGES	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	tent was filed onDecember 1, 2005
Application Number <u>11/291,398</u> for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was executed by me on
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate and	
Whereas, _Tessera, Inc	<del></del>
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	g address iş
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134	pama:
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United St invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and a substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant t priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trace patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, dividents Patent on said improvements and all assignments the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain par expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	granted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; eirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without visional, continuation, reissue and other applications for ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to a undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever endings in which any of said applications or patents may eaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid attent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee.
when known.	H/2-
State of (Date)  State of (Date)  County of (Date)  On this 30 day of (Date)  On this 30 day of (Date)  Annual (Date)  On this 30 day of (Date)  Annual (Dat	

LD-527\

\*Total of



forms are submitted.

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDL (&M

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESSERA 3.0-420
Whereas, I. Belgacem Haba	of
Whereas, I, Belgacem Haoa	
19487 Miller Court; Saratoga, California 95070	rtain new and useful improvements in
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented with	
STACKED MICROELECTRONIC PACKAGES	December 1, 2005
Tor which an application for a United States Letters Pa	etent was filed on
Application Number 11/291.398	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	tent was executed by me on
<del>-</del>	
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.	ng address is
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same; dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, for said invention, including without limitatic priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trapatents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divided the testify in any interferences or other legal processes assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid to	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or granted therefor in the United States of America and all on all applications and patents for said invention claiming to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever deedings in which any of said applications or patents may all oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dec	ed the filing date and application number of said application
when known.	letter
01Feb. 2006	i alm
	ca(Statiature)
State of CALIFORNIA ) SS:	Belgu a (SM) (ature)
County of SANA CIARA	before me. Salina Diaz, Notary Public covered to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
I appeared Reloacem Haba, <del>personally known to me</del> (or pr	before me, Satisfactory evidence) to be the roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the and acknowledged to me that make executed the same in the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

LDLKM

SALINA DIAZ
COMM. NO. 1508958
COMM. NO. 1508958
COMM. CLARACOUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES AUGUST 20, 2008
RECORDED: 02/1072008

PATENT REEL: 017278 FRAME: 0184